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Links to Bureau Supplemental Charge Card Information 

Note: Links may be internal and therefore may not be available to everyone 

BIA http://iiaheritm01p.indianaffairs.gov/portal/page/portal/IA%20Home%20Page/Home 
BLM 
BOR http://intra.do.usbr.gov/finance/bankcard/coordinator.html 

http://www.usbr.gov/mso/aamd/purchCard.html 
FWS 
USGS http://internal.usgs.gov/ops/smartpay/index.html 
MMS 
NPS 
OS 
OSM 
OST 

DOI EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT TEAM 

Director, Office of Acquisition and  
       Property Management  

Debra E. Sonderman Debra_Sonderman@ios.doi.gov Washington, D.C. 
TELEPHONE 
202 208-6352 

FAX 
202 219-4244 

Program Manager Cynthia Martin Cynthia_Martin@ios.doi.gov Washington, D.C. 202 606-3144 202 219-4244 
Task Order Contracting Officer Lisa Zukowski lzukows@usgs.gov Reston, Virginia 703 648-7347 703 648-7901 
Office of Financial Management vacant 
Office of Acquisition and Property Management Armenda Daye Armenda_Daye@ios.doi.gov Washington, D.C. 202 208-3798 202 219-4244 
Office of Acquisition and Property Management Pia Scott Pia_Scott@ios.doi.gov Washington, D.C. 202 208-6321 202 219-4244 
Team Lead, Charge Card Support Center  Susan Montenegro Susan_J_Montenegro@nbc.gov Denver, Colorado 303 969-5579 303 969-5602 
Charge Card Support Center MainNumber/Helpdesk ########################## Denver, Colorado 303 969-5588 303 969-6336 
Charge Card Support Center Dawn Schaffer Dawn_A_Schaffer@nbc.gov Denver, Colorado 303 969-5768 303 969-6336 
Charge Card Support Center Dawn Smith Dawn_D_Smith@nbc.gov Denver, Colorado 303 969-7291 303 969-6336 
Charge Card Support Center Kathy Hager Kathy_A_Hager@nbc.gov Denver, Colorado 303 969-5720 303 969-6336 
Charge Card Support Center Kaye Johnson Marian_K_Johnson@nbc.gov Denver, Colorado 303 969-5815 303 969-6336 



AD HOC MEMBERS - PARTNERS 
National Business Center Deborah Los Deborah_A_Los@nbc.gov Denver, Colorado 303 969-7787 303 969-6336 
National Business Center Denise Swingler-Sweet Denise_T_Swingler-Sweet@nbc.gov Denver, Colorado 303 969-7790 303 969-7299 
Office of Inspector General Scott Grace Scott_Grace@doioig.gov Denver, Colorado 303 236-9115 303 236-8211 
Office of Inspector General Stephen Jones Stephen_Jones@doioig.gov Arlington, Virginia 703 487-8021 
Office of the Chief Information Officer Alvin Vega Alvin_Vega@ios.doi.gov Washington, D.C. 202 513-0787 202 208-6084 

DOI MANAGEMENT TEAM (BUREAU LEADS AND KEY WORKERS) 


BUREAU NAME E-MAIL ADDRESS FUNCTION LOCATION TELEPHONE FAX 
BIA Cheryl Battle* Cheryl.Battle@bia.gov Procurement Reston, Virginia 703 390-6477 703 390-6582 
BIA Dennis Marglin Dennis.Marglin@bia.gov Fleet Reston, Virginia 703 390-6463 703 390-6582 
BIA Gerald Shipman Gerald.Shipman@bia.gov Fleet Reston, Virginia 602 379-4405 602 379-4408 
BLM Lloyd Fread* Lloyd_Fread@blm.gov Finance Denver, Colorado 303 236-5927 303 236-6412 
BLM Monica Hansen Monica_Hansen@blm.gov Finance Denver, Colorado 303 236-6102 303 236-6412 
BLM Robin Gilliland Robin_Gilliland@blm.gov Fleet Denver, Colorado 303 236-9447 303 236-9473 
BLM William Neuendorf  William_Neuendorf@blm.gov Fleet Denver, Colorado 303 236-2955 303 236-9473 
BLM Shirley Campbell Shirley_Campbell@blm.gov Uniform Denver, Colorado 303 236-3856 303-236-0561 
BOR Alexa Fezler* afezler@do.usbr.gov Finance Denver, Colorado 303 445-3092 303 445-6497 
BOR Debbie Schipper dschipper@do.usbr.gov Finance Denver, Colorado 303 445-3472 303 969-6497 
BOR Vernon Neumann  vneumann@do.usbr.gov Procurement Denver, Colorado 303 445-3714 303 445-6344 
BOR Cheryl (Cherie) Taylor  cktaylor@do.usbr.gov Fleet Denver, Colorado 303 445-2030 303 445-6300 
BOR Carl Leethan cleethan@do.usbr.gov Fleet Denver, Colorado 303 445-2044 303 445-6300 
BOR Christine Reyes creyes@do.usbr.gov  Uniform Denver, Colorado 303-445-2041 303-445-6300 
FWS Randy Van Pelt* Randy_VanPelt@fws.gov Finance Denver, Colorado 303 984-6806 303 969-5757 
FWS Margaret Dassler Margaret_Dassler@fws.gov Finance, Fleet Denver, Colorado 303 984-6844 303 969-5757 
FWS Kristi Schmidt Kristi_Schmidt@fws.gov Procurement Denver, Colorado 303 984-6830 303 969-5757 
FWS Harry Furr Harry_Furr@fws.gov Fleet Ballston, Virginia 703 358-2168 703 358-2168 
FWS Scotty Martin Scotty_Martin@fws.gov Fleet, Property Ballston, Virginia 703 358-1903 703 358-2264 
USGS  Lisa Zukowski* lzukows@usgs.gov Procurement Reston, Virginia 703 648-7347 703 648-7901 
USGS Margaret Seaboy  mseaboy@usgs.gov Procurement Reston, Virginia 703 648-7350 703 648-7901 
USGS  Melissa Lucas  mlucas@usgs.gov Fleet Reston, Virginia 703 648-7370 703 648-7527 
MMS Robin Robinson* Robin.Robinson@mms.gov Finance (Texas) Virginia 703 787-1302 703 787-1246 
MMS Marianne Hobbs Marianne.Hobbs@mms.gov Procurement Herndon, Virginia 703 787-1235 703 787-1220 
MMS Nathalie Edwards Nathalie.Edwards@mms.gov Finance Herndon, Virginia 703 787-1247 703 787-1246 
MMS Knierim Christine A Christine.Knierim@mms.gov Fleet Herndon, Virginia 703 787-1386 703 787-1071 
NPS Dyra Johnson* Dyra_Johnson@nps.gov Procurement Washington, D.C. 202 354-1947 202 371-2049 
NPS Madonna Baucum Madonna_Baucum@nps.gov Admin Officer Ft. Collins, Colorado 970 225-3544 970 225-3574 
NPS Ernestine Armstrong Ernestine_Armstrong@nps.gov Fleet Washington, D.C. 202 354-1958 202 371-1050 
OAS Helen Watson* Helen_Watson@nbc.gov Procurement Boise, Idaho 208-443-5024 208 433-5030 
OAS Debbie Standifer Debbie_Standifer@nbc.gov Fleet Boise, Idaho 208 433-5083 208 433-5085 



OIG Eric Lippold* Eric_Lippold@doioig.gov Finance Arlington, Virginia 703 487-5371 703 487-5215 
OIG Joseph Gregory Joseph_Gregory@doioig.gov Travel Arlington, Virginia 703 487-5381 703 487-5214 
OS Sheila Wilson*  Sheila_Wilson@ios.doi.gov Finance Washington, D.C. 202 208-7079 202 208-4719 
OS Jonathan House Jonathan_House@ios.doi.gov Finance Washington, D.C. 202 513-0708 202 208-4719 
OS (NBC)  Dawn Smith Dawn_D_Smith@nbc.gov NBC Lead Denver, Colorado 303 969-7291 303 969-6336 
OS Julie Buscher Julie_A_Buscher@nbc.gov Fleet Washington, D.C. 202 208-4683 202 208-2555 
OS Scotty Fox Scotty_L_Fox@nbc.gov Fleet Washington, D.C. 202 208-1377 202 208-2555 
OSM Scott Berens* sberens@osmre.gov Finance Denver, Colorado 303 236-0330 x302 303 236-0340 
OSM Bernadette Herrera bherrera@osmre.gov Finance Denver, Colorado 303 236-0330 x239 303 236-0340 
OSM Jennifer Field jfield@osmre.gov Finance Denver, Colorado 303 236-0330 x257 303 236-0340 
OSM Al Green Al_Green@osmre.gov Fleet Washington, D.C. 202 208-2855 202 501-4734 
OST Edwina Chiwewe EdwinaChiwewe@ost.doi.gov Finance Albuquerque, New Mexico 505 816-1075 505 816-1389 


